Ruben Orda

QASDG Member

Prof Ruben **Orda** is a Prof Emeritus of Surgery at the Tel-Aviv University in Israel. Prof Orda currently serves as Chairman of the International School of Senology (SIS/ISS) and Director of the SIS/ISS International Accreditation Program for Breast Centres. He is a Fellow of the American College of Surgeons. Previously, he served as Governor of the American College of Surgeons (ACS) and Founder and President of the Israeli Chapter of the ACS as well as Founder and President of the Israeli Senologic Society.

Prof Orda is a Member of the National Academy of Surgery, France; Honorary Professor of the Beijing Hospital, China; and recipient of the Friendship Award granted by the Government of China. Prof Orda has been awarded the Medal of Excellence by the Senologic International Society; the Gratitude Award by the Board of the Deans of Faculties of Medicine in Israel and the Israel Cancer Association. He is an Honorary Member of the Israeli, Bolivian, Brazilian, Ecuadorian, Lithuanian and Uruguayan Senologic Societies; Suma Cum Laude Honors Member of the Croatian Senologic Society; and National Delegate at the European Society for Surgical Research.

Prof Orda has also served as President of the Senologic International Society (SIS), Chairman of the Division of Surgery at the Tel-Aviv University, Chairman of the Division of Surgery at the Assaf Harofeh Medical Centre, Chairman of the Israel Surgical Society and National Delegate at the Collegium Internationale Chirurgiae Digestivae. Prof Orda is a Member of the Editorial Board of several international scientific journals and author of more than 200 scientific publications.